
Form. lo. PR-DAi-l Plaoe lhr.ut.an. Oregon 

wire w. H. Lyneh. District ~ineer 
Public h.09.da Ad:miniatf at ion 
P .'.1. Bu ,59()1.) • Poat vtfioe iuildi• 
Ponlan4. Oregon. 

Date DM. 15. lsta-2 

fhe prOYiaion ot aooeu road (a) to a s.uro• ot raw material• in 
Cooa Coun1s:,. Oregon. is oonaidel'(ld to l>.i of iaportanoe to 'tho war ettort. 
The raw materials aouroe b kncnm. aa The Lagoons and ia aituat.d near 
08flter ■•o• 32. f. 'Zl s. • •• l4 w. Int•rma'bion •• be obtiailae4 looally 
tr• l:luapui.,-■ ~•ld Cerporaoioa, a. 1. Dougwa, ~1ne-tr 

lnnatigation 'bJ (Bued a expl•at1on by Hurapbr•J• uold 
Corp. and Geologioal Survey {u.s.o.s. and ~regon Dept o.M.I.) aho• 
107,300 L. tons contaiain& 11.~ O:r~, of meaavable or•. and 
15,50v L. tou oontainillg 9.5;- Cra(>3 of indioated oreJ cwor'burden 1• 
nil. 

Study b,y ehowa liAAV 4.1 ---c-s-.rv-r-o-.--o-t-r-1o-.... ) -----
(approx.) nulH ot type road between ---------- -----

and 

will 'be required, eetiDl.ted to ooat $ , ·-------
Upon oompletiOll ot th• aooou roa4, tu property will be 

developed by Humphreys Gold Corporation, DeDTer. Colorad.~. 

Haquast ia ,r,ade tor ~ooperative 
(oonatruotion, ~iliintenanoe, 

by tho • 
""""1m-p-ro_v_e_tn._e_n_t .. ) - ... ( s"'"e_r_v_,i_o_e_o_r_o"""r'""r!"ll,...o-e""') __ _ 

By~----------- N• 'title 
------------Address 

Tho Geologioal Survey oouitlers th• proposed work to be 
Ju■t1.t1ed ~y the potential produotion trom thia aouroe of raw material 
proT1Aed the War Produot1on J:Joard conaidera a aubaid;y of approximately 
$0.16 per ton ot 11% grade chromite ore rouo.nabl•• 

By /a/ .Al.L.A.11 B. 1.u~1aos, ,~at. \ieologist 

Box 176, Bandon, Orego·. 



Aclded r9Ulllrka relatift to the propoeed aoceaa road f'rom 
The Lagocna 

?rut Hwv.phreya Jolct Cor". plans to DIAlce a rou6hin.::; conoentrate 
csontaini.Dg 20~ or more Crt>,, whioh will be hauled to the llefenee 
Plant Corporation Separation Plant for final ooncuuit.r&tion am 
separation. 1'here wlll t)e 62,50J L. tons of these ro i.ghing con­
oantratee fr01n the Hu.-nphre:,s Gold Corp. holdings at The l.~oona. 
In addition there iia alao another small section the The Lagoons whioh 
1a owned by t.he Pioneer Mine Co.• and is as yet unexplored md 
probably contains i'rQlt 10,J00 to 20,.000 L. tpna or :;i, plua Crt'3 sand. 

that port1o». o.t tbia propoafl. aoeeaa ro 11d eaat of the Sewn 
Devila l:<oad is the logioal outlet tor possible cmoentre.tes tram. tha 
Eagle &Di Pioneer mines area and the ihepard i:aine ar•,a• 'the following 
table ahows th.a r aaerves of thaae two area.a• 

Eagle and 
Pion••r aine .,. ... 
~hepa.r4 
&iM area 

Table (Confidential - u.s.J.s.) 

M;;1asurable IIldioated 
L. totla ;. Cr;!J-, L. t.ona %cr:;!JJ 

211,,000 s.a 145,000 

128.000 33,200 o.6 

'1'1M Ee.g;le ed PionMr mines area i■ oontrelled lly the Porter Jro1. 
tUld tho Shepard itJ.no area. is controlled by- the Humphre;,rs J-old Corp. 
Fort.er Broe. are still in the exploration stage. .Humphreys Gold Corp. 
a.re phnniDg to work the Shepard mine area. 

It 18 further reoommandmi that that µ-.rtion ot the Krome Corp. 
uceas road south and out of the junotion with the propoaed acoesa 
road to the North Bank road, a. distanae of 4.5 m.ile1, be made a two 
way road instead or a single road with turnouts, as it la now, beoauae 
of Jl).UOh greater trafT1c than waa tirst plnmied i~or. 

The aubaidy per ton was baaed upon 4.1 miles of road, at an 
eatiaated oeat of +5000.00 plJr mile for the ziumphreys Gold Corp. 
holdinga at The Le.goons. 

cc t Mr• Lynoh 
Mr. Peopl•I 

Allan JS. Origgs 
Aeeieta.nt Geologist 

Deoember 1,, l~ 



Form PR. 1-W 

State OREOOB 

( Corps area or engineer division) 

FEDERAL WORKS AGENCY 

PUBLIC ROADS ADMINISTRATION 

_______ Hum:phriea _ Chrome __ Plant _______________ _ 
(Army reservation or defense industry site) 

Project No. DA_~----------------

PROJECT STATEMENT 
DEFENSE HIGHWAY ACT OF' 1941 

THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC ROADS, 
Washington, D. C. 

Sir: War !:'roduction lioard 

Date ___ ».oe•r _ 22. _ l~ ______ _ 

The ~JW.O having indicated that the construction or improvement of access roads to 

the Bum.phr1ua Chrome Plant 

is important to the national defense, the undersigned considers that the project described below as to 
general character of road work (including bridges thereon) and delineated as to location and termini 
in diagrammatic form on the accompanying sketch map, will provide a reasonable access road improve­
ment for the above-named establishment, and recommends the construction thereof, under the provisions 
of the Defense Highway Act of 1941. 

1. Description. __ From_ the __ Seven _Devils_ Chrome_ Road, Ore&on __ Projeot _ DA-ffll-7, __ to _________ _ 
(Local name of road and points of beginning and ending) 

_the __ site_ ot _ the __ Huaphrioe __ Chro• __ Oonoentratil\; _ Plant __ near_ aenter __ or_ seo. __ 32, ______________ _ 

. f • _ 25 _ S •, __ R. _ 14. _ W • , _ W .M. --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Length in miles ____ 5.0 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

3. General character of improvement ---~~-~~~---~--~~-~-~~--~~..X--~~--~<! __ l~~----

-road_. __ 2 .75 __ m1l••J new _g_rad 1.Dg_ __ to_ a1~le __ lane_ w1d th, __ 2.25 mil ea ._ __ with_ turnouta..1 _________ _ 

_ aur f e.o ing_ __ u _ re qu 1 reel • _________ -------------------------------- _______________ ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

4. Preliminary estimate of cost: Total, $ ___ 14+_._m_~g_Q _______________________________________________________________________________ _ 

• 
Approval recommended: 

(Title *) 

Respectfully submitted, 

w. B. LYICH 

By 
District Engineer, P.R. A. 

• CorpH area,, commander or his representative for stations uudtr corpti area contr-ol, U. S. Divhdun En)..{in~~r for Industrial Establish1nent~. and 
military stations exempt from corps area control. 

16-24602-2 U, <;. GOVtRNMENT P~!NTING OFFtCE 
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Pora Pll.OA-1 
Aooeu Road. to Chrome ConoentratiDg 
Plant or Humphries Gold Company 

Portla:m.. Oregon 
Deoember 15. 19Lf2 

Kr. w. B. Lynch. Diatrict imgillNl' 
Publio Roede Mlliniatration 
Box ;900 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Sirs 

The provision of an aooees road to a aouroe of' raw 
material in Coos County, Oregon, 1a considered of importanoa to the 
war effort. The raw material• 90\ll'Oe ia known as th• HWll.pb.riea Gold. 
Mining Company holdings and ia situated in Seo. 32, x. 27 s., R. 14 w., 
w. M. Intormation can be obtained locally from. Mr• E4 Helson, 
Humphries \iold Compaq, Bandon, Oregon. 

Investigation b1 
--(u~.s="".-D"'"u_re_au--0-.rt-:1.t~im--•-... ""cJ .... eo-.-s~un--•-1~) 

ahond. ----------·--------------------
(Iiil'ormation as to or•• ciont.nt, extent, ete.} 

Study by the P'ublio Roads Administration ahon \hat 
5.0 mil•• or betterment am conatruot1on betwen Oregon Project D.A--WM-7, 
the Seven Devil& Chr011.e Access Road, and site or the chrome ooncentrating 
plant will be required• estimated to cost tl.4.,oo.oo. 

Request 1a made tor oon.truction by the Publ1o Rowe 
Administration. 

/a/ E. I. llIXON 

fech. dons., Mtis. JJiv. 
War Production Board. 

The_..,..,.,. ___ ...,.....,..,.,,.__._...,,...__,,_._. _____ oonsiders the proposed 
(Bureau ot Mines-Geoiog1eal Survey) 

work to be justified by the potential production from the souroo of raw 
material. 

--------------(Nau) 

___________ (Title) 



I 

~•h• w !Ir, Wf L lf!!!!« »i8'f'1•' !!!;in!• 

iubJeota Aco••• noad to \#bJ"Olllt Oenecw,,til~ Plat ot iiapnriaa 

-~Id ~!!l!!I· 1 - •• • • It 

0a ~0-l" 10. 1~. 1.1.r • •••• l'O!lulla or ... Ptlblt• 
l•d• Matal•.,..t1•• ~"• 1•1•• ot ~ ttapnr»a lol.4 c~. 
Pilr• IIJ"lgg■ ti tA• th I. hol01;:1Nl -.ry,ey, ad -• Soetl•ld ct" ta• 
~lrepa 8-te ll.gltwa7 De,-rtaat 11194• an INJ9otloa ot e. read te a 
........ ...-ndng plu\ on Ca,e A.rep ••r• t.laok ••4 tllld 
tat.H.111• ,.,_1w .,. 1-l11g ...,.,.,_ "7 the ~1•• flolt "•P6111• .. ._,..1 .... w u. • 1 .... .- optloa ••,-th ot olNk ••• 
en•t.ed auttl•l-- to pl"o411N 175.0JO .... flt ao" .,.__ CIGltHllVP••· 
'-•• .....-itrawa will a. ir'-.~ vl• ilruelr • • ____..uag 
pl•t ot •• l'Jt-. Corporatloa DGl'ia ot Coqtallle, Or8Cft, Oil tile 
n.UNM wbere ~ will be fvt.her •---••1.84 to !;)~ •"• 

The pro.}en oon\n:plat.d begi.na al .. ta- lewa Arn.la 
AoNaa i.oa4, O.,.Cea OJ•ffll-7, a anal1e ---1'• ... -.,17..a 
•••,,rly tor appru1matei, 5.0 rdl•• <••• ap). Afpr•d•t.11 1.5 
ail• would be lt-'"raat ~ •• e:datiqc lt,pti, avt..- ___. 
roa4 Nd eaotll•r 1.a-; •U•• .,.,_wl"Dtat of a exist~ -..vf'aoed 
loatac roa4., Approx1aatoly 2.25 ailes 1111Mlld oe uw oouvuet1•• 
the oonoenvatbg r,ldt. will l:>e l•at.ed ~t taa ad. ot tu road uu­
taie oat.er or aeet1C1111 ,a. r. ~ ~ •• A. 14 ,;,. • ••.,Ji. 

An ••tiaite ot' t.bo araouat or 1110rk bu•l•oa tw a ou-w.y 
road lll•itb WracNta i. u 1"01l,.)W8t 

1,,lear1.~ i' ~ult:01~ - 2.25 mil•• 
k•• th'~ding • 2.27 ia.i.lee 
ht:t.1n•nutn t. eouaty l"Nd ti: lo--1;~1~ 

road • 2. 'fi"~ •il•• 
~urfa.o in:, (!." to 8") at f 1.50; ;;,-sr 

mile - 5.0 milff 

YoTing on Jeb 
Casp Con 
iil1H. iepair• • eto. 

♦ 1.900 • .>, 
2.,50.00 

$12 ,<SOO. (l.J 
200.0✓ 
.J(X).oo 
aoo.oo 

il}.000.00 i,m-~ 
414.,o:>. 00 
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COPY 
HUllPHRlI:YS GOLD CORPORATION 

910 First National Bank Building, Denver, Colorado. 

ua.y 14, 1942. 

Dr. i7il'bur A. Jielaon, 
.\c!m1n1atr&.tor ot Mining :srnncb, 
War Production aoam, 
r1r,, rloor, Wing One, 
Temporary ?Uct«. I., 
91:xth & Ad.a.ma Dr., s. 1'., 
Waohington, D. c. 

Mr dear Dr. Helaoa: 

Chromite Kin.lag Project Appl1c~tion 
t,o:r MJne ~IE1Gl ?!urDP,qr u,nder. P-56. 

Please note co:::y of your letter dated ...iuy 9, lt42, 
acknowledi1n6 our appl1ca.t1on for a µ:reference rat1ni.., .for our 
"lUne•. 

The letter does not atate "J.ihich aioe, 1a refe.:rritd to. 
We have two manganese m1nea in Ca.l1!orn1a, for wb1cb .,e have 
reouested ■ine •N1al 11.Ull~era undel' order P-5s. We believe. 
bowevttr, \bitt your le\ter of MaJ 9, l94a, refers to an applioa.­
tion for a raJ..• serial nwabe:r u..··u:ler o•del' P-56, .'ih1cb v;c, .m,.1.d• 
under d.8.te of April 16.,19-.a t.o Kr. Earl 1.. R1.xgn, Oration -S:•r­
geno, Ooordina'tor cf Muaea, for our chrou le proJect in the 
Lagoons and ~bepl)&rd area.a near Bandon. C 000 Coun"tJ • Oregon. 
Oopy of tbia appl1cation letter dated April 16, 1942 io Mr. N1xoa 
1& enoloeed. 

lf this ia the 11 !1ne• to· wh1cb ycu rater, we reapeot­
tullJ rem.u,a• that the application of Aprll 16, 1942 be recon­
aldered for ibe following reasona. 

We are T&rr aotively and sttl"ioualy engaged in d•••loP­
aent of this pl'olect. 'le have aigned op'liona tor leases on th• 
wo areas d.eacribad 1n tbe appl1oat1on .. and these opt1one require 
a caab payment of !5,000.00 on or before May 3l, lP-42, in addi­
tion to substantial monthly caah payments. 

we have moved 1n a orawler mounted Keyatone Mod•l 71, 
s• proapeoting drill• and hav• drilled on• of the propartiaa, and 
are eqaged 111 dr1l.ling the aeooad ,_.pe:rt,y. 

We have re~::t.1ned ProfeaJor G:1ortitt '.i. Ol.e~son, ot oregon 
s,ate College, who baa conduoted :for tb• State of orsgon. and 
with the cooperation uf the u. s. Sureau of M1n~a, a very con­
siderable research program to determine the 'beat method o! recovery 
of chromi tB f1•0.:, ":.hese ancient boa.ch sa."ld depos1 ts. 



/ 
1 Dr. 

COPY 
Wilbur A • . Helaon 

The two propert1as which we have under op1l1on for 
leaaa ara those which were previously drilled, sampled and 
thoroughly investigated under a WPA grant by the Or•gon State 
College, or the Oregon State Department of JUnerala Ritsouroa, 
with \he euperv1a1on of the u. s. Bureau of Mines. 

In addition to our sampling pro6r~m, "'-'e •re having 
large volume teats of reooTery equ1pment mR.de nnder the guidance 
of Professor Gleeson by Mine & Smelter Suv:Jly C,Jr4oa!ly, Denv,1r, 
Colorado, w1th respect to tablinf; by Sutton, steel3& Steele, 
Dallas. Texas, with respect toe eotroetatic aepn.ration; and 
by St earns Magnetic llanufactur1n6 Co'.llpany, ~Ulwauke .~, 1lisoons1n, 
with raapect to electromagnetic separation. 

In addition to the 'two properties which were drilled 
undar the Ore~on state project, and which we are resampl1ng 1n­
tena1vely, we have an option to purchase another pr?perty of 
aome ninety acres, and are negotiating for seYeral ~dd1t1onnl 
tracts of land. 

If we are to proceed with this venture, we need some 
indication that we will be assisted in pu:rahasing necesnary 
equioaent and repai:r and maintenance and operating supplies. 

We received today a :request trom our drill crew for 
aome repair parts which a~e steel forgings, and whioh are now 
urgently needed to continue ouz drilling. These have a value of 
approximately $ll2.0C,and a tot~l weight of 95 pounds. We were, 
of course, unable to obtain them on the A-10 rating under order 
P-100. ~e haYe today wired the D1reotor of Industry Operations 
and are sending PD-lA covering this item by a1r mail •1th copy of 
the telegram attached to it. These PD-lA a.pplioat:1.ons, using 
a1r mail both to and fro~ lasbington, usually req~1re about ten 
days bofo:re they are Teeei•ed·· by ua with your preference rat1ng. 
The aanufaaturer promises delivery 1n one w~ek after recelvinJ 
the preference rating. Therefore, 1! the parts now in use fail 
comnletely before the arrival of these r•pa1r parts, our drill­
ing will have to stop until their arr1Yal, and this drilling 18 
of the utmost importance to us lJec&uae of the $5,000.00 payunt 
required May 31, 1942, if we are to accept and operate these two 
properties. 

Hwaphreys Gold Corporation has ceased alJ of its gold 
dredging operationG for the present, and etored its dredging 
equipment. We axe operating a mercury mine 1n Clark County 
Arkansas, under mine serial no. 25-157, where vie have constructed 
an ore reduction plant, the equipment bein6 ordered with your 
assistance on fD-l.A forms. Tbe plant is in operation and 1s 
producing approximately 180 .flasks of mercury per Month. 



A.E.HUMF'HREYS. PRESIDENT 

1.8.HUMPHREYS, VICE-PRESIDENT 

HUMPHREYS GOLD CORPORATION 

Mr. Earl X. Nixon, 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING 

DENVER.COLORADO 

April 16, 1942. 

Oregon Emergency Coordinator of Mines, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

JUDSON S HUBBARD 
SECRETARY ANO TREASURER 

le hereby apply for a serial number under order P-56 
of the War Production Board, and give the following informatiion: 

l. Name of Company - Humphreys Gold Corporation. 
Main Office Address - 910 First National Bank 

Building, Denver, Colorado. 

a. Name of Mine - (a) Lagoons Area (Charles o. Fahy, 
et al. lease), Coos County, Oregon; and 

(b) The Shepard Area (Edwin C. Yoder lease), Coos 
County, Oregon. 

3. P. o. Address of operating office for above pro­
perties - Humphreys Gold Corporation, Sloughhouse, California. 

4. Materials to be produced - Cbromi te, (ganr am1-,,.<•,. 
other black sana··1211ttera·:ts-;·- -.. --········-·-··-·-· ·· 

5. ,Paily production expresJed in tonnage. - At pre­
sent prospectihg operations only by drilling and pits and study 
of ore dressing methods required. 

6. Number of men employed - About six men at pre­
sent employed in drilling and ore dressing studies. 

7. List of defense contJracts on which our material 
1s being supplied and percentage of the current output con­
signed to defense orders - None •• Prospecting operations only 
as indicated above. Sale of entire chromite product to Metals 
Reserve Company is contemplated. 

We are negotiating for leases or opiions to purchase 
additional properties in this vicinity, •hich will all be 



PD-11, 
(ReT. 12-l~) 

MOJlfBL t REPORT OF PURCHASES 
Kaol:d.uzy, SUppllea, ltaintenanoe Iteu m4 

Repairs uad.er Prefereaoe Ratbg Order P-56 
:SAD 01 MUE OPERATOR OR ADfE:OlUZID AQDT FOR SUCH OPERAflOI. Hlmphreys Gold Oorpoi:,ation -
ADDIU:SS Bandon, goos Oounty, Oregon Jill!: SIJUAL R0.,_3...,.3_-_6_2_., _________ _ 

PUROHA8E8 MAl)E Ili KOJifB or No.vember t 1942 

J.. .PURCHASSS TO WHICH RA.TING A-8 HAS BBElf APPLIED OORIHG MOHHa 

50 Yd. Roll Blaok Ozal.id Paper - Supplier: The J .K Gill Oompany, Portland, Oregon - P.d. oe 15.19 

11. POROBASE8 TO WBIOH RATIIG A-3 BAS BEEi APPLIED DURUfG ltOl!lf. 

NONE 

lll. PURCHASXS TO WHlOB RATIBO A-1-o HAS KU APPLIED OORIIQ llOITB. 

NONE • rrD~(t]~ijW~f01 
11'. PURCRASES TO WHICH RATIBO A-l-a HAS BU APPLIED WRIIQ .IDITB. lfU DEC 11 1942 \.UJ 

NONE 
STATE DEP'TOFOBOLOOV 

& MIN'ERAL INDS. 

The un4en1pe4 haeby outitiea to the War Prod.uotion Board, that 
(l) he ueouted the foregoing e'8,tement on bel\al.t ot a4 by authozlt,- of the abo'Ye-Da11led Mlae O]S 
(2) 'the aboYe-naaed K1ae Operator llaa, d'Uing the puiod OOYen4 l>y th1e J>eport, complied wt.tit 

all the pl'OT1a1ou ot P:referenoe Ra.ting Oraez P-5', and has applied. Rat1np only la 
aooorctanoe thenwiti'l; 

J. 

()) durlng au.oh palod. tbe Kine Opua:tor•• iaYctor,- ot ope~ating euppl1es and otbeJt material 
hu mt been grea'tu ·tua the ld.m,eum aeoeeaa-, for the eff'lo1ent opeatt.oa of bl• bue1w•• 
and 'the ratio of inYentor, (quant1ty) to ouneat produo\lon hu not ezoeeded. the ratio 
of oe'l'age yea:r-end tnflntor, (qu.an'l1'7) to aYez,ap produnlon fa tbe yean 1938, 1939, amt 
19lao; 

(Ii-) 'Ille fllG'la a'l&'llld lle:re1n ::::?:'. o~~ -llell•f• tru and ooneo'I. 
12l9/.42 ~-~ • ___ B_o_ok_k_e_ep..,; .. r._ ___ _ 
(aaii) , (81pature of~nzed Ottioial) (T1'1e) 



PD-119 KONTHLY REPORT or PURCHASES 
(Rev. 12-J.L-41) l4aohinery, Supplies, Maintenance Items and 

Repairs under Preferenoe Rating Order P-56 

NAME OF MINE OPERATOR OR AUTHORIZED AGENT FOR SUOH OPERATION ___ Humphreys Gold Oorporation ··------
ADDRESS J3andon, Ooos Oounty, Oregon 

PUROHASES MADE IN YONTH OF Ootober , 1942 

MINE SERIAL NO. 33-62 _.......,. __________ _ 

L. PURCHASES TO WHICH RATING A-g HAS BEEN APPLIED DURING :MONTH: ~, !~; ;!r/OJ 

) -~ 
I. ,,~"" 
l.,..,,/ 

NONE 

11. PURCHASES TO WHICH RATING A-3 HAS BEEN APPLIED DURING MONTH. 

ST,41 L , ._ ...... . 
· \~,· ~t:otooy 

,t, A1INEJ?41._ INos. . 

NONE 

111. PURCHASES TO WHICH RATING A-1-o HAS BEEN APPLIED DURING MONTH. 

Material - l steel support for oonoentrator SUpplier Colorado Sheet Metal Works Ooet $49~00 
W. P. B. Authorization No. PD-4oo-A ----~ 

lV. PURCHASES TO WHIOH RATING A-l-a HAS BEEN APPLIED WRING MONTH. 

NONE 

The undersigned hereby certifies to the War Produotion Board, that 
(1) he exeouted the foregoing statement on behalf of and by authority of the above-named Mine oi:c 
(2) the above-named Mine Operator has, during the period covered by this report, complied with 

all the provisions of Preference Ra.ting Order P-56, and has applied Ratings only in 
accordance therewith; 

(3) during such period the Mine Operator's inventory of operating supplies and other material 
has not been greater than the minimum necessary for the efficient operation of hie business, 
and the ratio of inventory (quantity) to current production has not exceeded the ratio 
of average year-end inventory (quantity) to average produotion for the years 1938, 1939, and 
194o; 

(4) the facts stated herein a.re, to the best of his knowledge belief, true and correct. 

I I /J .dY_ i---

ate) D . ~:(~d Official) ~-



r,r--­

hD-119 (Revised December 1, 1941) Pag'e 2 

' A; ~-IDffldPC!IUlUll!»ll!fkl<JBull1ll-~- -flJJ /E {{3 fEU w fE!DJ
1 

jjl ,2 .,,, ~ MONTHLY REPORT OF PURCHASES /flJ. OCT l o ' 
7 Machinery, Supplies, Maintenance Items and Repairs Under ST 1942 

Preference Rating Order P-56 . ATE DcP'TOFo 
4: ltJINI: EOLOQy 

......... Bandoi-.1. ... ~ .. Qre.::;;on • .......................... l«LJNos. .... Hrn~r::)~1.rB Y8 ... Gold ... Cor.J oration ... · .............. . 
Name of mine operator or authorized agent for such operator 

III. Purchases to which Rating A-1-c has been applied during month: 

· · . PD4oOA 0. P. M. Authorization Number ....................... . 

MATERIAL QUANTITY 

... :.~et2llic ... Tepe .................................... . 1 - vc:lue :::-.67 
·····························••·••·······:) ••.•• J ...•..• 

~-~ctrllic Refill 

... }Je;.J,. dins:. .. Rod ......................................... . 

IV. Purchases to which Rating A-1-a has been applied during month: 

0. P. M. Authorization Number ....................... . 

MATERIAL QUANTITY 
""'~ ~ ~ 
.L'J JLf..i 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned hereby certifies to the Office of Production Management that 

Address 

SUPPLIER 

~iusti:.-: BrJt:.~crs 
Stockton, ·Calif. ·· 
A~,Isti:: Br~t:--.. c·i·s 
Stockton, Calif • 

. .. I.:r,.4-1-J..~:t.;r;-.tal. ... R~1:i.~J~ ... .O.Q_,. 
Ooouille Ore:on 

·'· ' (.;. 

SUPPLIER 

(1) he executed the foregoing statement on behalf of and by authority of the above named Mine 
Operator; 

(2) The above named Mine Operator has, during the period covered by this report, complied with all 
the provisions of Preference Rating Order P-M-and has applied Ratings only in accordance therewith; 

(3) during such period the Mine Operator's inventory of operating supplies and other material has not 
been greater than the minimum necessary for the efficient operation of his business, and the ratio 
of inventory (quantity) to current production has not exceeded the ratio of average year-end in­
ventory (quantity) to average production for the years 1938, 1939, and 1940; 

( 4) the facts stated herein are, ~J~'trst of his knowledge and belief, true and correct . 

.... O.ctober .. .?., .. 1942.............. . ....... mo.~................................ Ge:-1eral .. lia:i.12.;,;er ................ . 
Date Signature of authorized official Title 

(INSTRUCTIONS: This report is to be filed with the Emergency Coordinator of Mines for your State, on 
or before the 10th day of the month following the month covered by this report. Group all orders for similar 
materials which were bought from the same supplier. Make as few separate entries as possible. However, 
purchases of the same material from different suppliers must be shown separately. In II, III, and IV, enter 
the authorization number-not to be confused with your mine serial number-which was issued to you by 
O.P.M., permitting the purchase of the material listed. Retain copies of all these reports in your files.) 

(Sectioy 35 of the Criminal Code, 18 U. S. C. 80, makes it a criminal offense to make a false statement or representation to any department or agency of the 
, Uni7 States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.) 

V Printed by Colorado Mining Association 
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~iJY-It~~?(P~.~:lffla'te:.ltlf~!RiM,ni,YiJeli+lr 

MONTHLY REPORT OF PURCHASES 
Machinery, Supplies, Maintenance Items and Repairs Under 

Preference Rating Order P-56 

Page 1 

.... Hurn,·· I'eys ... Gol6 ... Corpt;>ration .................. . .... :§.~~~.~.?.~: .... , ... Oref~:on .............................................. . 
Name of mine operator or authorized agent for such operator Address 

,;-:;;-'j2 
. --- -----·• .~ ------- ---. --------- ----------------------------------------·----- ................ .. P h d · f Sent e,,:be-:r 2 urc ases ma e m month o ·······'"···················194 ..... . 

Mine Serial Number 

I. Purchases to which Rating A-8 has been applied during month: 

MATERIAL QUANTITY SUPPLIER 

' 

II. Purchases to which Rating A·3 has been applied during month: 

0. P. M. Authorization Number ....................... . 

MATERIAL QUANTITY SUPPLIER 

Eone 
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SeRd te B0be1t S. Pa:lme1, !64 State Office nattding, Be&Ver 

MONTHLY REPORT OF PURCHASES 
Machinery, Supplies, Maintenance Items and Repairs Under 

Preference Rating Order P-56 

910 First Natl. Bank Bldg • 

Page 1 

.......... Humphreys .. Gold .. Corporation ............ . .. Denver ... , ... Co 1 or ado ............................................ . 
Name of mine operator or authorized agent for such operator Address 

3. ~ 62 
····························••· .)- ................................................... . Purchases made in month of ... if~.Y.. .............. 194.g .. . 

Mine Serial Number 

I. Purchases to which Rating A-8 has been applied during month: 

MATERIAL QUANTITY SUPPLIER 

. -----------·--------------------------------------------· 

II. Purchases to which Rating A·3 has been applied during month: 

0. P. M. Authorization Number ....................... . 

MATERIAL QUANTITY SUPPLIER 



PD-119 (Revised December 1, 1941) Page 2 

Sime to gobei:t S Palme;p, 204 St;ei;e Ofm.e Bttilding, 1:>e11:irer 

MONTHLY REPORT OF PURCHASES 
Machinery, Supplies, Maintenance Items and Repairs Under 

Preference Rating Order P-56 
,.. . . 910 First Natl. Bank Bldg. 

Humphreys 'Jold Corporction . Denver /"lolorado • -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ______________________________ , ____ v -------------------.·······-························ 
Name of mine operator or authorized agent for such operator Address 

III. Purchases to which Rating A-1-c has been applied during month: 

• 
. . P-,...6 0. P. M. Authorization Number _________ _, ___________ _ 

QUANTITY SUPPLIER 
The Vulcan Iron Works Co. 

MATERIAL 

Clanm Jaws -----------------· ... ····--------------·-------------------------------·--·· __________________ l ___ Set ________________________ _ ____ Denver, ___ Colorado __________ _ 

Drive Heads -------------------2 ___________________________________ _ Saile 

-------------------------------------------------------------VALUE OF __ ABOVE __ ITEMS __ ---$ __ 150. 00 ___________________________________________________ _ 

IV. Purchases to which Rating A-1-a has been applied during month: 

0. P. M. Authorization Number _______________________ _ 

MATERIAL QUANTITY SUPPLIER 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned hereby certifies to the Office of Production Management that 
(1) he executed the foregoing statement on behalf of and by authority of the above named Mine 

Operator; 

(2) The above named Mine Operator has, during the period covered by this report, complied with all 
the provisions of Pref erenc:e Rating Order P-5oand has applied Ratings only in accordance therewith; 

(3) during such period the Mine Operator's inventory of operating supplies and other material has not 
been greater than the minim.um necessary for the efficient operation of his business, and the ratio 
of inventory (quantity) to current production has not exceeded the ratio of average year-end .in­
ventory (quantity) to average production for the years 1938, 1939, and 1940; 

........ <:us::::~.-:=g~~=m :·.~::I~I:d.~•==Iief,::::~~e~ ................ . 
Date Signature of authorized official Title 

(INSTRUCTIONS: This report is to be filed with the Emergency Coordinator of Mines for your State, on 
or before the 10th day of the month following the month covered by this report. Group all orders for similar 
materials which were bought from the same supplier. Make as few separate entries as possible. However, 
purchases of the same material from different suppliers must be shown separately. In II, III, and IV, enter 
the authorization number-not to be confused· •with your mine serial number-which was issued to you by 
O.P.M., permitting the purchase of the material listed. Retain copies of all these reports in your files.) 

(Section 35 of the Criminal Code, 18 U. S. C. 80, makes it a criminal offense to make o false statement or representation to any department or agency of the 
United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.) 

Printed by Colorado Mining Association 
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